

Solidus Communications is pleased to announce the appointment of Dr. Andrei Ludu

Solidus Communications, Inc. (SLDC) proudly announces the appointment of Dr. Andrei Ludu, PhD, as our inaugural Scientific Board Advisor.

ORMOND BEACH, FL, UNITED STATES, July 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Solidus Communications

Ludu.

"

"Dr. Andrei Ludu offers unparalleled expertise and a proven track record in applied sciences. His extensive background makes him a valuable asset as we advance with Illumivation Labs and its projects."

William Sanchez, CEO Solidus Communications Solidus Communications, Inc. (OTC PINK: SLDC)

is pleased to announce the appointment of Dr. Andrei

Dear Shareholders,

Solidus Communications, Inc. (SLDC) proudly announces the appointment of Dr. Andrei Ludu, PhD, as our inaugural Scientific Board Advisor.

Dr. Ludu is a distinguished physicist, mathematician, and engineer, recognized by some of the world's most prestigious scientific associations.

With a teaching career spanning four decades at universities in Bucharest, Louisiana, and Florida, Dr. Ludu has led numerous research and development projects.

He has authored over 80 articles and seven books covering topics such as general physics, wave generation, and superconductors.

Notably, Dr. Ludu has also introduced a new element to the revised periodic table of elements.

In his capacity as an advisor, Dr. Ludu will be instrumental in developing several projects that we will announce shortly.

"Dr. Andrei Ludu offers Solidus Communications unparalleled expertise and a proven track record in applied sciences. His extensive background, combined with his innovative research, makes him a valuable asset as we advance with <u>Illumivation Labs</u> and our ongoing projects,"

stated William Sanchez, CEO of Solidus Communications (OTCPK: SLDC).

For more details on Dr. Ludu's impressive background, please visit his curriculum vitae within the "Investor Relations" section on our website: Solidus Communications.

About the Scientific Board of Advisors:
The scientific board of advisors was instituted to stimulate ideas within our target industry. Its members contribute innovative concepts and projects to Illumivation Labs, providing peer review, strategic direction, and solutions for challenges ranging from the mundane to the complex.



About Illumivation Labs, Inc:

Illumivation Labs is an incubator specializing

in the development and commercialization of cutting-edge ideas in the aerospace, aeronautical, and oceanographic industries. The lab's primary purpose is to foster innovation and bring transformative concepts from these fields to market.

Further details about Illumivation Labs will be found on our website. We expect to launch it at some point during quarter 3, 2024.

Thank You,

William J Sanchez President & CEO Solidus Communications, Inc. william@soliduscommunications.com (305) 747 – 7647

NON SOLICITATION:

This press release does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any of these securities, nor will there be any sale of these securities in any state or other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale is not permitted. Any securities offered or issued in connection with the above-referenced merger and/or investment have not been registered, and will be offered pursuant to an exemption from registration.

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS:

This press release may contain forward-looking statements made pursuant to the Private

Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Words such as "may," "will," "should," "plans," "explores," "expects," "anticipates," "continue," "estimate," "project," "intend," "anticipate," "estimate," "expect," "intend," and "project" and other similar words and expressions are intended to signify forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future results and conditions but rather are subject to various risks and uncertainties. Some of these risks and uncertainties are identified in the company's filings with the SEC. The occurrence of any of these risks and uncertainties could have a material adverse effect on the company's business, financial condition, and results of operations.

Contact us at:
William J Sanchez
Chairman/CEO
william@soliduscommunications.com
(305) 747 7647 x 101

Follow "SLDC" on Twitter: @soliduscommunications

Stock Symbol: SLDC

Company Website: <u>www.soliduscommunications.com</u>

william j sanchez Solidus Communications, Inc. email us here

Visit us on social media:

Χ

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/725188636

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.